PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5035160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE CIBLAT	10/16/2014
MELISSA LEBLANC	10/16/2014
ANZHELIKA KABRO	08/25/2015
STEPHANIE ROY	10/16/2014
DANA K. WINTER	10/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAZA PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	7171 FREDERICK-BANTING
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S1Z9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15030245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: ile@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYR-017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK DENHART
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Denhart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046259 FRAME: 0967

504988413

source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page2.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page3.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page4.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page5.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page6.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page7.tif	
source=SYR-017WO - Executed Assignment 5 of 14 inventors to Paraza#page8.tif	

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment- Page 1 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Stephane Ciblat of Montreal, QC, CANADA; Patrick Deroy of Blainville, QC, CANADA; Melissa Leblanc of Laval, QC, CANADA; Anzhelika Kabro of Montreal, QC, CANADA; Tom Miller of Montreal, QC, CANADA; Stephanie Roy of Lachine, QC, CANADA; and Dana K. Winter of Pierrefonds, QC, CANADA hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to PARAZA PHARMA, INC., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 7171 Frederick-Banting, Montreal, QC, Canada H4S1Z9, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on:

	October 17, 2014	
	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	
under Application Serial No	PCT/US2014/061232	and
Entitled INHIBITORS	S OF CYCLIN-DEPENDENT KI	NASE 7 (CDK 7

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment- Page 2 of 9

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

2180484

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment- Page 3 of 9

October 6 2014

Date

Stephane Ciblat

Witnessed by:

(1) Horizon Signature of Witness

<u>ÅWZHELIKA KAISPO</u> Print Witness Name

1. 6 . /1

Signature of Witness

Melissa Lebbarc

Print Witness Name

October 16,2014

Date

Monteeal, Canada
Witness' City and Country of Residence

Wash - C

Date

Witness' City and Country of Residence

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment-Page 4 of 9

Oct. 16/4014 Date

Patrick Deroy,

Witnessed by:

(1) Signature of Witness

STOPHING CARART
Print Witness Name

(2) JKOJO Signature of Witness

ANCHELIKA KHISRO

Print Witness Name

October 16, 2014 Date

Jankers Chult DA
Witness' City and Country of Residence

October 16,2014

Date

Monteeal, Comada

Witness* City and Country of Residence

REEL: 046259 FRAME: 0972

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment- Page 5 of 9

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment- Page 6 of 9

08/25/2015

Anzhelika Kabro/

Witnessed by:

Signature of Witnes

DANA WINTER

Print Witness Name

(2) V Signature of Withess

SERVE LEVER

Print Witness Name

Date

Montyeal, CANADA
Witness' City and Country of Residence

Date

Mitness' City and Country of Residence

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment-Page 8 of 9

Hober 16th 2014

Stephanie Roy

Witnessed by:

(I) Signature of Watness

<u>GrePrince CiBCAT</u> Print Witness Name

Signature of Witness

PANA K. WINTER
Print Witness Name

<u>Joshed Chell DA</u> Witness' City and Country of Residence

Witness' City and Country of Residence

REEL: 046259 FRAME: 0975

Docket No.: S2172-7017WO Assignment-Page 9 of 9

October 16, 2014

Dana K. Winter

Witnessed by:

(1) Signature of Witness

STEPHIAE CIBAT Print Witness Name

(2) Signature of Witness

Stephanie Roy Print Witness Name *OChibes I. 6, . .* ate

Active Country of Residence

October 16th 2014

Witness' City and Country of Residence

PATENT

REEL: 046259 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 07/03/2018